

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2016

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which

			exce	ed t	ne m	inimum disclosures r	equi	ired	l by t	the Code.			_
CONCERNING THE F	PRO	PERT	ΓΥ Α	ΛΤ <u>3</u>	42 L	angford Cove Road			Е	vant Texas	7652	5	_
AS OF THE DATE S	SIGI BUYI	NED ER M	BY AY	SE WIS	LLE H T	R AND IS NOT A O OBTAIN. IT IS	A S	SUE	3STI	THE CONDITION OF THE PRITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTION ARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY	SNC	C	R
the Property?	erty	has t	he	item	ıs m	or narked below: (Ma	⊠(ark`	ne Ye	ver s (Y	er), how long since Seller has occupied the Property 7), No (N), or Unknown (U).) termine which items will & will not			
Item	Y	N U		Iten				N		Item	Y		U
Cable TV Wiring	ΙΧ̈́Ι	-1-0	1 ⊩			ropane Gas:	V	-	_	Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder	+*+	- 1	ŏ
Carbon Monoxide Det.		- -				nmunity (Captive)		-	-	Rain Gutters			-[
Ceiling Fans	X					Property		-	-	Range/Stove		-	-
Cooktop		- -	1 ⊢	Hot						Roof/Attic Vents	\cap		-
Dishwasher	X	- -				n System				Sauna	-	-	-
Disposal			1 -	Mici			X	-		Smoke Detector			-
Emergency Escape			·			Grill				Smoke Detector - Hearing			-
Ladder(s)				Out	4001	Orm.				Impaired			
Exhaust Fans				Patio/Decking			-		Spa	1			
Fences	X					ng System	X			Trash Compactor			
Fire Detection Equip.	X			Poo						TV Antenna	1-1		
French Drain				Poo	I Eq	uipment				Washer/Dryer Hookup	X		
Gas Fixtures						aint. Accessories				Window Screens	N		
Natural Gas Lines				Poo	l He	ater				Public Sewer System			
Item			Υ	N	Ū	Addition	al lı	nfo	rma	ation			\neg
Central A/C			Ż	1		Additional Information If electric If gas number of units:							
Evaporative Coolers			 	 		number of units:		IIGI	1150	TOTALITO.			\dashv
Wall/Window AC Units			$ \overline{} $	1		number of units:						\dashv	
Attic Fan(s) if yes, describe:							\dashv						
Central Heat			X			☐ electric ☐ gas	. 1	nur	mbe	r of units: \			
Other Heat			X	1		if yes describe:			1120	· or armo.			\dashv
Oven						number of ovens:				□ electric □ gas □ other:			\dashv
Fireplace & Chimney			×				oas	. [mc				-
Carport			X			☑ wood ☐ gas logs ☐ mock ☐ other: ☑ attached ☐ not attached						\dashv	
Garage						☐ attached ☐ not attached							
Garage Door Openers			1	1		number of units:				number of remotes:			\neg
Satellite Dish & Controls			1			□ owned □ leas	ed 1	froi					\neg
Security System			1			□ owned □ leas			_				\neg
Water Heater			$\overline{}$			☑ electric ☐ gas				number of units:	T		
Water Softener				1		☐ owned ☐ leas							\neg
	Underground Lawn Sprinkler □ automatic □ manual areas covered:							-					
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility				1						out On-Site Sewer Facility (TA	R-14	407	7)

(TAR-1406) 01-01-16

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller: Computer generated using AutoContract 7TM v7, from AutoRealty, LLC. 1960 W. Pipeline, Suite 101, Hurst, TX 76053, (800) 322-1178
This installation of AutoContract 7TM is licensed for use to Calvin Burks of BURKS REAL ESTATE, and is not transferable. Use by others is a violation of federal copyright law under Title 17 U.S.C. §101.

Concerning the Property at \le	342 L	angfoi	d Cove Road				Ev	ant		Texas 76	525	
Water supply provided I							р 🗆	unkno	own 🗆 other:			
Was the Property built b												
(If yes, complete, sig								-base	d paint hazards)	·		
Roof Type: WETA	-1				Age	9:	1	UNK	Nown	(appro	xima	ate)
Roof Type:META Is there an overlay roof	COV	erina	on the Property	v (st	ninal	es o	r roo	f cove	ring placed over	r existing shingle	s or	r ro o
covering)? 🛭 yeś 🔲 i				` `	Ü				01	0 0		
								4 44				
Are you (Seller) aware											hat	have
defects, or are need of	repa	II"? ≌	Lyes ⊔ no if	yes	, de	SCIID	e (ai	tach a	idditional sneets	if necessary):		
Smoke PETECTOR	<u> </u>	EVERD	DATIFIC	γ,	HA	Ц	-18h	11 018	ES NOT WORK,	Darlo	Mgh	
poor condition.								*				,
Section 2. Are you (Selle	er) av	vare of any de	fec	ts o	r ma	lfun	ctions	s in any of the	following?: (N	lark	Ye
(Y) if you are aware ar									-	•		
			14				1 3 4				1.24	
Item	Υ	N	Item				Y	N,	Item		Y	_
Basement		7	Floors	/ 01	1. (.)		-		Sidewalks		ا ا	, <u>IU</u>
Ceilings	ļļ	W	Foundation		ib(s)		-	M	Walls / Fence	:S	7	N N
Doors		W	Interior Wall					N.	Windows		-	1
Driveways		W,	Lighting Fixt				 		Other Structu	ral Components	- -	$- \mathcal{L} $
Electrical Systems		M	Plumbing Sy	/stei	ms_		-	M				-
Exterior Walls		$ \mathcal{M} $	Roof					10				_
If the answer to any of t	the it	eme	in Section 2 is v	100	eyn	lain <i>i</i>	'atta	ch add	litional sheets if	necessary).		
If the answer to any of t	net	ارد آب س	- PAME PLAN	R R	CAP	iaii i	atta	orr add		1100033di y)		
	6		1 001- 1-111									
				-								
Section 3. Are you (Selle	er) av	ware of any of	f the	e fol	lowi	ng d	condit	ions: (Mark Y	es (Y) if you ar	e a	war
and No (N) if you are r	not a	aware	≥.)									
Condition				Υ	N		'ond	ition			ΙΥ	- NI
					W				undation Bonoi	ro	++	N
Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components					10	_	Previous Foundation Repairs Previous Roof Repairs					100
-				-		_	Other Structural Repairs				4	1.5
Diseased Trees: a oak			Droporty	-	N		Radon Gas					N
Endangered Species/H	abile	at OII	Property	-		_					-	N
Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Wa			-	 	W		ettlir		ant		-	N
	iste			-	W			lovem				W
Improper Drainage		:		-	1				Structure or Pit			W
Intermittent or Weather	Spr	ings		-	N				d Storage Tank	<u>s</u>		W
Landfill		D	-LD4 Lla-a-ala	-	\ <u>\</u>				asements			M
Lead-Based Paint or Le				-	14	_			Easements			
Encroachments onto th					W.	_			ldehyde Insulati	<u>on</u>	-	W
Improvements encroac			tners property	-	1/	_			etration			N
Located in 100-year Flo	odp	lain		-	M	_			n Property			
Located in Floodway				ļ	N	_		Rot			┦—	W
Present Flood Ins. Cov		е			11	- 1				es or other wood	-	W,
(If yes, attach TAR-141		<u> </u>		-	1				nsects (WDI)	'' \\	-	
Previous Flooding into				-	W	_			eatment for term			V
Previous Flooding onto		Prop	erty	-	W	_			rmite or WDI da	mage repaired		N,
Located in Historic Dist				-	K,			ous Fi				14/
Historic Property Desig				-	M				NDI damage ne		-	17
Previous Use of Premis	ses f	or Ma	anufacture		IN				ckable Main Di	rain in Pool/Ho		N
of Methamphetamine						LI	ub/S	pa*				1"

Concern	ing the Property at 342 Langford Cove Road	Evant	Texas	76525
If the a	nswer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, o	explain (attach additional s	heets if necessary)	:
	*A single blockable main drain may cause a s	uction entrapment hazard	for an individual.	_
of repa addition	n 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equair, which has not been previously disclost nal sheets if necessary):	ed in this notice? ye	es 🖭 no If yes, e	explain (attach
	100 W		_	
	n 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the fee not aware.)	ollowing (Mark Yes (Y) if	you are aware. N	lark No (N) if
<u>Y</u> N □ ②	Room additions, structural modifications, permits or not in compliance with building compliance.		epairs made witho	out necessary
	Homeowners' associations or maintenance Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$	_	•	
	Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Fifthe Property is in more than one assisted below or attach information to this notice.	Property? ☐ yes (\$ sociation, provide informat) u no	
	Any common area (facilities such as pools interest with others. If yes, complete the following Any optional user fees for common facilities.	llowing:	,	
	Any notices of violations of deed restriction use of the Property.	ons or governmental ordin	ances affecting the	e condition or
□ \ Q	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings din not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship		g the Property. (In	cludes, but is
	Any death on the Property except for thos unrelated to the condition of the Property.	se deaths caused by: nat	ural causes, suicide	e, or accident
	Any condition on the Property which materi	ally affects the health or sa	afety of an individua	ıl.
	Any repairs or treatments, other than re environmental hazards such as asbestos, r If yes, attach any certificates or other remediation (for example, certificate of re	adon, lead-based paint, ur her documentation ident	rea-formaldehyde, of ifying the extent	or mold.
o ja	Any rainwater harvesting system located or a public water supply as an auxiliary water		er than 500 gallons	and that uses
□ <i>J</i>	The Property is located in a propane gas sy retailer.	ystem service area owned	by a propane distri	bution system
a b	Any portion of the Property that is locate district.	d in a groundwater cons	ervation district or	a subsidence

Concerning the Prope	rty at 342 Langford Co	ve Road	E	/ant	Texas	76525
If the answer to a	ny of the items in Se	ection 5 is yes	, explain (atta	ch additional sheet	s if necessary)):
		·	700			
Section 6. Selle	er 🗆 has 🗅 has n	ot attached	a survey of t	he Property.		
persons who re	in the last 4 year gularly provide in to perform inspec	spections ar	nd who are	either licensed as	inspectors	or otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Ins				No. of Pages
mspection bate	Туре	INAMILE OF THIS	pecioi			No. of Fages
	:					
□ Homestead □ Wildlife Mar □ Other: Section 9. Have provider? □ yes Section 10. Have example, an insu	nagement you (Seller) eve	on(s) which y Senior Citiz Agricultural er filed a cl	you (Seller) of the control of the c	☐ Disabled ☐ Disabled Veter ☐ Unknown hage to the Proper a claim for damegal proceeding)	the Property: ran perty with are nage to the land not used	ny insurance Property (fo the proceeds
detector require	es the property had ments of Chapter i ain. (Attach addition	766 of the He	alth and Saf	ety Code?* 🗆 unk	known 🕱 no	u yes. If no
installed in acco	the Health and Safety ordance with the require nance, location, and power or may check unknown al	ements of the b wer source requi	uilding code in rements. If you	effect in the area in w do not know the buildin	hich the dwelling g code requireme	g is located,
family who will impairment from seller to install s	quire a seller to install s reside in the dwelling a a licensed physician; ar moke detectors for the	is hearing-impaii nd (3) within 10 d hearing-impaired	ed; (2) the buy lays after the effe I and specifies t	er gives the seller writ ective date, the buyer m he locations for installa	tten evidence of akes a written red tion. The parties	the hearing quest for the may agree

Concerning the Property at 342 Langford Cove Roa	ad	Evant	Texas	76525
Seller acknowledges that the statements in including the broker(s), has instructed or material information.	n this notice a	are true to the best of		
	2-7-16			
Signature of Seller	Date	Signature of Selle	er	Date
Printed Name: James L. Pierce		Printed Name:		
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:				
(1) The Texas Department of Public Safe determine if registered sex offenders a www.txdps.state.tx.us . For information contact the local police department.	are located in	certain zip code are	eas. To search the	database, visit
(2) If the property is located in a coastal a feet of the mean high tide bordering th Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapte construction certificate or dune protect local government with ordinance as information.	e Gulf of Me er 61 or 63, N ion permit ma	xico, the property ma Natural Resources Co ay be required for rep	y be subject to the ode, respectively) a airs or improvemen	Open Beaches nd a beachfront its. Contact the
(3) If you are basing your offers on squaitems independently measured to verify			oundaries, you sho	uld have those
(4) The following providers currently provide	le service to t	the property:		
Electric: HEC		phone #:		
Sewer:				
Water:				
Cable:		phone #:		
Trash:				
Natural Gas:				
Phone Company:				
Propane:				
(5) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was contained this notice as true and correct and head ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPERT. The undersigned Buyer acknowledges recommendations.	nave no reas CTOR OF YC	on to believe it to b DUR CHOICE INSPEC	e false or inaccura	ate. YOU ARE
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buy		Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:		



ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY A	\T 342 Langford Cove Roa	d Ev	/ant
		(Street Address and City	<i>(</i>)
based paint that may place yo may produce permanent new behavioral problems, and imposeller of any interest in reside based paint hazards from risk known lead-based paint hazard prior to purchase." NOTI CE: Inspector must be B. SELLER'S DI SCLOSURE: 1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED	prior to 1978 is notified the ung children at risk of desurological damage, includaired memory. Lead pois ential real property is rectangled as assessments or inspections. A risk assessment or performer property certified as a PAINT AND/OR LEAD-BA	nat such property may present executioning lead poisoning. Lead poisoning. Lead poisoning learning disabilities, reductioning also poses a particular risk quired to provide the buyer with ions in the seller's possession and inspection for possible lead-paint	rposure to lead from lead- oisoning in young children ced intelligence quotient, to pregnant women. The any information on lead- id notify the buyer of any thazards is recommended
 RECORDS AND REPORTS A\ ☐(a) Seller has provided t 	VAILABLE TO SELLER (che	ailable records and reports pert	
Property. C. BUYER'S RI GHTS (check one 1. Buyer waives the opportule lead-based paint or lead-lead-based paint or lead-lead-based by Buyer. If le contract by giving Seller was selected by Buyer.	box only): unity to conduct a risk as based paint hazards. effective date of this corad-based paint or lead-b	ssessment or inspection of the Politract, Buyer may have the Proper pased paint hazards are present, lays after the effective date of the	roperty for the presence of erty inspected by inspectors Buyer may terminate this
money will be refunded to D. BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGME 1. Buyer has received copies 2. Buyer has received the pa	NT (check applicable box s of all information listed	above.	
E. BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGM (a) provide Buyer with the addendum; (c) disclose any kr records and reports to Buyer provide Buyer a period of up addendum for at least 3 years F. CERTIFICATION OF ACCUR	ENT: Brokers have information federally approved particular particular and pertaining to lead-based to 10 days to have the following the sale. BroketACY: The following pers	rmed Seller of Seller's obligations mphlet on lead poisoning prev d/or lead-based paint hazards in paint and/or lead-based paint h Property inspected; and (f) retailers are aware of their responsibili	ention; (b) complete this the Property; (d) deliver al azards in the Property; (e) n a completed copy of this ty to ensure compliance.
		2)11	3-7-16
Buyer	Date	Selfer James L. Pierce	Date
Buyer	Date	Seller	Date 2-11-/6
Other Broker	Date	Listing Broker Calvin Burks	
		Listing Broker Calvin Burks	Date

The form of this addendum has been approved by the Texas Real Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this contract form only. TREC forms are intended for use only by trained real estate licensees. No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any provision in any specific transactions. It is not suitable for complex transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov)